
1 
 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

Tender Enquiry No.  ADMIN/Tender/Stationery_Cleaning_General_&_Computer_Items /1/2014 
 

Corrigendum  
 

 

Clause Existing Parameter Amendment 
Where 

mentioned in 
tender 

document 
 

Last Date of submission : 

29-08-2014   at 03:00 PM 

Last Date of submission : 

03-09-2014 at 03:00 PM and technical 
will be opened on same date at 3:30 PM. 

 

Schedule-A 

Item 
Sl. 
No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 
Description/ 

Specification of 
Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specification of 

Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size/ 

weight/ 
quality 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 
All Pin 
(Stainless Steel) 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 200 
All Pin  
(Stainless Steel) 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 200 

Weight 
50gm 

100gm 

400gm 

7 
Board File white 
with side cloth 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 250 
Board File cover 
white with side 
cloth 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 250 

Size 
10x12” 

Thickness 
800 

(Special 
Cobra) 

10 
Box File  
(Index File)    

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 1000 
Box File 
(Index File) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 1000 

Card 
Board 

(General 
Size) 

11 Brown Paper Sheet 
Superior 
Quality 

Each 50 
Brown Paper 
Sheet 

Superior 
Quality 

Each 50 

Thickness 
180 GSM 

41 kg 

51 kg 

80 kg 

32 Cobra File 
Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 5000 Cobra File 
Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 5000 

Thickness 
70 GSM 

 

82 GSM 
 

90 GSM 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


2 
 

Schedule-A 

Item 
Sl. 
No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 
Description/ 

Specification of 
Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specification of 

Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size/ 

weight/ 
quality 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

53 

Examination  
Answer sheet 12 
pages (Pack of 12 x 
10 =120 Sheets) 
Sample of Print for 
Top Sheet will be 
Collect by Vendor 
from AIIMS 
Raipur 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 25 

Examination  
Answer sheet 12 
pages (Pack of 12 
x 10 =120 Sheets) 
Sample of Print 
for Top Sheet will 
be Collect by 
Vendor from 
AIIMS Raipur 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 25 

Size 
8.5”X11.5” 

(Orient) 

54 

Examination  
Answer sheet 16 
pages (Pack of 16 x 
10 = 160 Sheets) 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 25 

Examination  
Answer sheet 16 
pages (Pack of 16 
x 10 = 160 Sheets) 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 25 

Size 
8.5”X11.5” 

(Orient) 

55 

Examination  
Answer sheet 20 
pages (Pack of 20 x 
10 = 200 Sheets) 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 25 

Examination  
Answer sheet 20 
pages (Pack of 20 
x 10 = 200 Sheets) 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 25 

Size 
8.5”X11.5” 

(Orient) 

56 

Examination 
Answer sheet 24 
pages (Pack of 24 x 
10 = 240 Sheets) 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 25 

Examination 
Answer sheet 24 
pages (Pack of 24 
x 10 = 240 Sheets) 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 25 

Size 
8.5”X11.5” 

(Orient) 

72 

File cover with 
AIIMS Mono & 
Matter (with cobra 
spring) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 5000 

File cover with 
AIIMS Mono & 
Matter with four 
sided corner cloth 
(with cobra 
spring) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 5000 
40 kg 
board 

(No. 2000) 

73 

File cover with 
AIIMS Mono & 
Matter (without 
cobra spring) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 5000 

File cover with 
AIIMS Mono & 
Matter with four 
sided corner cloth 
(without cobra 
spring) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 5000 
40 kg 
board 

(No. 2000) 

74 File Flaps 
Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 1000 File Flaps 
Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 1000 

Three 
Colour 

Four 
Colour 

77 
Gems Clip 
(Stainless Steel) 

Zebra Packets 100 
Gems Clip 
(Stainless Steel) 

Zebra Packets 100 

26 mm 

30 mm 

35 mm 

81 Gum Bottle 150 ml 
Kores/ 
Camel 

Bottle 250 Gum Bottle 150 ml 
Kores/ 
Camel Bottle 250 

 

White paste 
 

82 Gum Bottle 300 ml  
Kores/ 
Camel Bottle 250 Gum Bottle 300 ml 

Kores/ 
Camel Bottle 250 

White paste 

83 Gum Bottle 700 ml 
Kores/ 
Camel Bottle 100 Gum Bottle 700 ml 

Kores/ 
Camel Bottle 100 

White paste 



3 
 

Schedule-A 

Item 
Sl. 
No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 
Description/ 

Specification of 
Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specification of 

Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size/ 

weight/ 
quality 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

125 

Peon cum Dak 
book - 60 Gsm 
(Orient paper) 
 4 Quire 

 
Packets 250 

Peon cum Dak 
book - 60 Gsm  
(Orient paper)  
4 Quire 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 250 

 
Size 

8”X6” 
 

150 

Register 
Attendance ( 2 
Quire - made of 60 
GSM Orient Paper)  

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 100 

Register 
Attendance ( 2 
Quire - made of 60 
GSM Orient Paper)  

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 100 
 

Ordinary  
8”X12” 

151 

Register 
Attendance ( 4 
Quires – made of 
60 GSM Orient 
Paper) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 100 

Register 
Attendance ( 4 
Quires – made of 60 
GSM Orient Paper) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 100 
Ordinary  

8”X12” 

152 

Register Cash Book 
Long Book Type 
(06 Quire - made of 
60 GSM Orient 
Paper) 

 Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 

Register Cash 
Book Long Book 
Type (06 Quire - 
made of 60 GSM 
Orient Paper) 

 Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Ordinary  
10”X13” 

153 

Register Cash Book 
Long Book Type 
(08 Quire - made of 
60 GSM Orient 
Paper) 

 Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 

Register Cash 
Book Long Book 
Type (08 Quire - 
made of 60 GSM 
Orient Paper) 

 Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Ordinary 

154 

Register Cash Book 
Long Book Type 
(10 Quire - made of 
60 GSM Orient 
Paper) 

 Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 

Register Cash 
Book Long Book 
Type (10 Quire - 
made of 60 GSM 
Orient Paper) 

 Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Ordinary 

155 

Register Despatch 
Dak  Long Book 
Type (6 Quire - 
made of 60 GSM 
Orient Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 

Register Despatch 
Dak  Long Book 
Type (6 Quire - 
made of 60 GSM 
Orient Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 
Ordinary 

156 

Register Despatch 

Dak Long Book 

Type (10 Quire- 

made of 60 GSM 

Orient Paper) 

Superior 

quality 
Nos. 500 

Register Despatch 

Dak Long Book 

Type (10 Quire- 

made of 60 GSM 

Orient Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 
Ordinary 

157 

Register Despatch 

Dak Long Book 

Type (8 Quire - 

made of 60 GSM 

Orient paper) 

Superior 

quality 
Nos. 500 

Register Despatch 

Dak Long Book 

Type (8 Quire - 

made of 60 GSM 

Orient paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 
Ordinary 

158 

Register Inward 

Dak Long Book 

Type (10 Quire - 

made of 60 GSM 

Orient Paper) 

Superior 

quality 
Nos. 500 

Register Inward 

Dak Long Book 

Type (10 Quire - 

made of 60 GSM 

Orient Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 
Ordinary 



4 
 

Schedule-A 

Item 
Sl. 
No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 
Description/ 

Specification of 
Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specification of 

Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size/ 

weight/ 
quality 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

159 

Register Inward 
Dak Long Book 
Type (6 Quire - 
made of 60 Gsm 
Orient Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 

Register Inward 
Dak Long Book 
Type (6 Quire - 
made of 60 Gsm 
Orient Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 
Ordinary 

160 

Register Inward 
Dak Long Type (8 
Quire - made of 60 
GSM Orient Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 

Register Inward 
Dak Long Type (8 
Quire - made of 60 
GSM Orient 
Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 500 
Ordinary 

166 

Register Stock 
Ledger (06 Quire - 
made of 60 GSM 
Orient Paper)  

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 100 

Register Stock 
Ledger (06 Quire - 
made of 60 GSM 
Orient Paper)  

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 100 
Ordinary 

167 

Register Stock 
Ledger Long Type 
( 08 Quire - made 
of 60 GSM Orient 
Paper)  

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 100 

Register Stock 
Ledger Long Type    
( 08 Quire - made 
of 60 GSM Orient 
Paper)  

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 100 
Ordinary 

168 

Register Stock 
Ledger Long Type 
( 10 Quire - made 
of 60 GSM Orient 
Paper)  

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 100 

Register Stock 
Ledger Long Type    
( 10 Quire - made 
of 60 GSM Orient 
Paper)  

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 100 
Ordinary 

169 

Register Stock 
Ledger 18 Quire 
Full Cloth Binding 
Long Type - made 
of 60 GSM Orient 
Laser paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 200 

Register Stock 
Ledger 18 Quire 
Full Cloth 
Binding Long 
Type - made of 60 
GSM Orient Laser 
paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 200 
Ordinary 

170 

Register 
Visitor/Gate Entry 
Record Long Type- 
( 06 Quire - made 
of 60 GSM Orient 
Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 250 

Register 
Visitor/Gate Entry 
Record Long 
Type- ( 06 Quire - 
made of 60 GSM 
Orient Paper) 

Superior 
quality 

Nos. 250 
Ordinary 

184 Self Ink pad 
Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 50 Self Ink pad 
Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 50 

Small 

Medium 

Large 

222 Tag File Cover 
Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 5000 Tag File Cover 
Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 5000 

18 kg 

22.7 kg 

27.2 kg 

31.5 kg 



5 
 

Schedule-A 

Item 
Sl. 
No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 
Description/ 

Specification of 
Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specification of 

Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size/ 

weight/ 
quality 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

230 

Vehicle Running 
Record Log Book 
(2 Quire made of 
60 GSM Orient 
Paper) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 100 

Vehicle Running 
Record Log Book  
(2 Quire made of 
60 GSM Orient 
Paper) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 100 8”X6” 

 
 

Schedule - B 

Ite

m 

Sl. 

No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 

Description/ 
Specificatio

n of Item 

Unit Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specification of 

Item 

Unit Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

3 Harpic Bottle 180 Harpic Bottle 180 

200 ml 

500 ml 

1000 ml 

6 Damargoli Pkt 75 Damargoli Pkt 75 800 gm 

7 Odonil Pcs 125 Odonil Pcs 125 

35 gm 

50 gm 

100 gm 

18 Jointer Pcs 15 Jointer Pcs 15 

½” 

3/4” 

1” 

19 Nalki Pcs 10 Nalki Pcs 10 

½” 

3/4” 

1” 

20 Clamp Pcs 15 Clamp Pcs 15 

3/4” 

1” 

1.25” 

21 Door Mat Mtrl 100 Door Mat Mtr 100 
24”X12” 

36”X18” 

22 
Door Mat 
(small) 

Pcs 50 Door Mat (small) Pcs 50 2’X1’ 

27 
Plastic Pipe 
(Best 

Bundle 5 
Plastic Pipe 

(Best Quality) 
Bundle 5 

½” 

¾” 



6 
 

Schedule - B 

Ite

m 

Sl. 

No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 

Description/ 
Specificatio

n of Item 

Unit Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specification of 

Item 

Unit Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Quality) 1” 

29 Dust Pan Pcs 50 Dust Bin Pcs 50 

12”(1 Ft) 

18”(1.5 Ft) 

24”(2 Ft) 

31 
Room 
Freshener 

Pcs 50 
Room Freshener 

Ambipure/ 
premium 

Pcs 50 
125 gm 

275  gm 

35 
Carpet  Pcs 1 Carpet Pcs 1 Rate as per 

Sq/Ft 

36 Door Closer Pcs 2 Door Closer Pcs 2 
10” 

12” 

 

Schedule-C 
Item 

Sl. 

No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 
Description/ 
Specification 

of Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specificatio

n of Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

7 

Xerox 
Machine 
Toner 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 250 
Xerox 
Machine 
Toner 

Superior 
Quality 

Packets 250 

Ricoh Colour & B/W 
photocopy Machine 

Model no. Aficio 
MP-C2030 

Canon Photo copy 
Machine Model no. 

iR2422L 

Samsung 
Printer Model no. 

ML-3310ND 

Toshiba Photocopy 
Machine 

Model no. DP-1950 
HP Laser Printer 
Model no. HP-

P1606dn 

Ricoh 
Printer SP-200 

21 
Lock  
(3 Lever) with 
4 keys 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Lock  
(3 Lever ) 
with 3 keys 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Godrej / Link 



7 
 

Schedule-C 
Item 

Sl. 

No. 

Existing Parameter Amendment 
Description/ 
Specification 

of Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Description/ 
Specificatio

n of Item 

Make Unit *Tentative 
Annual 

Required 
Quantity 

Capacity/ 
Size 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

22 
Lock  
(4 Lever) with 
4 Keys 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Lock 
(4 Lever) 
with 3 Keys 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Godrej / Link 

23 
Lock  
(7 Lever) with 
4 keys 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Lock 
(7 Lever ) 
with 3 keys 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 200 
Godrej / Link 

25 

Officer's 
Table Glass 
Thickness 
4mm/6mm  
(90 Sq. feet) 

Superior 
Quality 

Sqft 250 

Officer's 
Table Glass 
Thickness 
8mm   
(90 Sq. feet) 

Superior 
Quality 

Sqft 250 

 

With machine 
polish 

30 
Out line map 
of Raipur City 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 50 
Out line 
map of 
Raipur City 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 50 
Size Normal 

31 
Out line map 
of India 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 50 
Out line 
map of 
India 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 50 
Size Normal 

36 

Thermacol 
Sheet 
(Standard 
Size) 

Superior 
Quality 

Bundle 50 

Thermacol 
Sheet 
(Standard 
Size) 

Superior 
Quality 

Bundle 50 

½” 

1” 

2” 

43 
Waste Paper 
Basket 
(Without net) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 500 
Waste Paper 
Basket 
(Without net) 

Superior 
Quality 

Nos. 500 
12” (1 Ft) 

18” (1.5 Ft) 

24” (2 Ft) 
 

 
 

 
Administrative officer 

AIIMS, Raipur 


